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CRUSADE
TwsT Current Monthly Collection Period:
Quarterly Collection Period:
Record/Determination Date:

Payment Date:

Principal Payments This Month

Noteholders Report
Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

01 December 2013 - 31 December 2013
01 October 2013 - 31 December 2013

16 January 2014
21 January 2014

Beginning Invested | Charge Offs - [Carryover Charge A Ending Invested &
& Stated Amount | Current Period Offs Principal Payments Stated Amount Bond Factor
Class A-1 Notes (USD) 312,734,509.47 0.00 0.00 17,451,763.10 295,282,746.37 20.364327%
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 129,407,383.33 0.00 0.00 7,221,419.22 122,185,964.11 20.364327%
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 Nov 13 150,975,280.40 0.00 0.00 2,634,649.96 148,340,630.44 21.191519%
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 Dec 13 148,340,630.44 0.00 0.00 2,648,489.79 145,692,140.65 20.813163%
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Jan 14 145,692,140.65 0.00 0.00 3,141,849.33 142,550,291.32 20.364327%
Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD) 150,975,280.40 0.00 0.00 8,424,989.08 142,550,291.32 20.364327%
Class B Notes (AUD) 29,845,783.99 0.00 0.00 1,665,507.12 28,180,276.87 43.622720%
Class C Notes (AUD) 13,083,083.39 0.00 0.00 730,085.31 12,352,998.08 41.874570%
Coupon Payments This Month
Base Rate Margin Coupon Rate Coupon Payments
Class A-1 Notes (USD) 0.24205% 0.06% 0.30205% 241,401.51
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 0.224% 0.07% 0.294% 97,228.08
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 Nov 13 2.5500% 0.15% 2.7000% 323,873.00
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 Dec 13 2.5750% 0.15% 2.7250% 332,242.37
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Jan 14 2.6150% 0.15% 2.7650% 364,210.39
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD) 2.6150% 0.15% 2.7650% 1,020,325.76
Class B Notes (AUD) 2.5650% 0.19% 2.7550% 207,252.39
Class C Notes (AUD) 2.5650% 0.28% 2.8450% 93,818.26
*Rate as at third month
Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts
Carryover Carryover Carryover Charge Notional Stated
Coupen REE Coupon Principal Offs Amount

Class A-1 Notes (USD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 295,282,746.37
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 122,185,964.11
Class A-3 Notes (AUD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 142,550,291.32
Class B Notes (AUD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,180,276.87
Class C Notes (AUD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,352,998.08

*Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, A-2, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in January, April, July & October. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-3 Notes

as the Class A-3 Notes are paid monthly.
Shaded areas are information only.

Payment Summary

Current Monthly
Collection Period

Quarterly Summary

(AUD) (AUD)
Principal Collections
Scheduled Principal Payments 2,245,164.36 6,752,330.06
Unscheduled Principal Payments 16,626,122.29 43,721,186.34
Redraws 1,854,810.22 4,843,184.37

Principal Collections

Available Principal
Principal Collections
Principal Charge Offs
Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws
Total Available Principal

Trust Expenses

Accrued Interest Adjustment (St.George Bank Ltd)
Miscellaneous Expenses

Austraclear Cash Transfer Fees (SFE Clearing Austraclear Ltd)
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)
Servicing Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)

Custodian Fee (St.George Custodial Pty Ltd)

Standby Basis Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)
Total Trust Expenses

Total Available Funds
Available Income

Payment Shortfall

Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws
Liquidity Draw

Advances

Total Available Funds

Outstanding Principal Draws

Redraw, Liquidity Reserve

Redraw Shortfall

Redraw Carryover Charge Offs
Redraw Charge Offs (Current Period)
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance
Liquidity Reserve Ending Balance

17,016,476.43

17,016,476.43
0.00
0.00
0.00
17,016,476.43

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
219,115.23
65,734.57
10,955.76
0.00

0.00
295,805.56

3,666,945.84
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,666,945.84

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
7,289,444.06
6,882,956.38

45,630,332.03

45,630,332.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
45,630,332.03

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
662,057.50
198,617.26
33,102.88
0.00

0.00
893,777.64

11,309,910.84
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
11,309,910.84

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
7,289,444.06
6,882,956.38
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Noteholders Report
t Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

CRUSADE

[RYs] Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 December 2013 - 31 December 2013

Quarterly Collection Period: 01 October 2013 - 31 December 2013
Record/Determination Date: 16 January 2014
Payment Date: 21 January 2014
Collateral Data as at 31 December 2013

Pool Summary
Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD) 654,591,573.93
Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD) 110,181,356.70
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD) 764,772,930.63
Number of Loans Beginning of Period 4,069
Number of Loans End of Period 3,998
Weighed Average Interest Rate 5.44%
Weighted Average Current LVR 54.50%
Average Loan Size (AUD) 191,289
Weighted Average Seasoning 99 mths
Weighted Average Term to Maturity 244 mths
Threshold Rate N/A
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties) * 0.00
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans * 0.00

* Information represents the current monthly collection period

Arrears

31 - 60 days

No.of Loans 35
Balance (AUD) 7,778,446.60
% of Period Pool Balance 1.02%
61 - 90 days

No.of Loans 8
Balance (AUD) 2,091,803.35
% of Period Pool Balance 0.27%
91 - 120 days

No.of Loans 7
Balance (AUD) 1,786,841.57
% of Period Pool Balance 0.23%
121 + days

No.of Loans 24
Balance (AUD) 5,899,018.89
% of Period Pool Balance 0.77%

Foreclosures

Defaults 0.04%
Number of Foreclosures 3
Balance Foreclosures (AUD) 301,244.78
Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)

Losses on Sale of Property 1,530,652.17
LMI Claims To Date 1,530,652.17
Claims Met by LMI 897,339.72
Claims Met by Other Means 131,713.70
CPR

October 2013 15.80%
November 2013 16.90%
December 2013 20.51%

---------- 0000000 ---====----
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