

## **Noteholders Report** Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 December 2013 - 31 December 2013

Quarterly Collection Period: 01 October 2013 - 31 December 2013

Record/Determination Date: 16 January 2014 Payment Date: 21 January 2014

**Principal Payments This Month** 

	Beginning Invested & Stated Amount	Charge Offs - Current Period	Carryover Charge Offs	Principal Payments	Ending Invested & Stated Amount	Bond Factor
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	312,734,509.47	0.00	0.00	17,451,763.10	295,282,746.37	20.364327%
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	129,407,383.33	0.00	0.00	7,221,419.22	122,185,964.11	20.364327%
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 Nov 13	150,975,280.40	0.00	0.00	2,634,649.96	148,340,630.44	21.191519%
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 Dec 13	148,340,630.44	0.00	0.00	2,648,489.79	145,692,140.65	20.813163%
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Jan 14	145,692,140.65	0.00	0.00	3,141,849.33	142,550,291.32	20.364327%
Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	150,975,280.40	0.00	0.00	8,424,989.08	142,550,291.32	20.364327%
Class B Notes (AUD)	29,845,783.99	0.00	0.00	1,665,507.12	28,180,276.87	43.622720%
Class C Notes (AUD)	13,083,083.39	0.00	0.00	730,085.31	12,352,998.08	41.874570%

**Coupon Payments This Month** 

	Base Rate	Margin	Coupon Rate	Coupon Payments
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	0.24205%	0.06%	0.30205%	241,401.51
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	0.224%	0.07%	0.294%	97,228.08
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 Nov 13	2.5500%	0.15%	2.7000%	323,873.00
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 Dec 13	2.5750%	0.15%	2.7250%	332,242.37
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Jan 14	2.6150%	0.15%	2.7650%	364,210.39
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	2.6150%	0.15%	2.7650%	1,020,325.76
Class B Notes (AUD)	2.5650%	0.19%	2.7550%	207,252.39
Class C Notes (AUD)	2.5650%	0.28%	2.8450%	93,818.26

<sup>\*</sup>Rate as at third month

Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts

	Coupon Rate	Carryover Coupon	Carryover Principal	Carryover Charge Offs	Notional Stated Amount
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	295,282,746.37
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	122,185,964.11
Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	142,550,291.32
Class B Notes (AUD)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	28,180,276.87
Class C Notes (AUD)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,352,998.08

<sup>\*\*</sup>Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, A-2, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in January, April, July & October. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-3 Notes as the Class A-3 Notes are paid monthly.

Shaded areas are information only.

**Payment Summary** 

Payment Summary		
	Current Monthly Collection Period (AUD)	Quarterly Summary (AUD)
Principal Collections	(AOD)	(7.02)
Scheduled Principal Payments	2,245,164.36	6,752,330.06
Unscheduled Principal Payments	16,626,122.29	
Redraws	1,854,810.22	
Principal Collections	17,016,476.43	45,630,332.03
Available Principal		
Principal Collections	17,016,476.43	45,630,332.03
Principal Charge Offs	0.00	
Principal Draws	0.00	
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00	
Total Available Principal	17,016,476.43	
Total Available i Interpal	17,010,470.40	40,000,002.00
Trust Expenses		
Accrued Interest Adjustment (St.George Bank Ltd)	0.00	
Miscellaneous Expenses	0.00	
Austraclear Cash Transfer Fees (SFE Clearing Austraclear Ltd)	0.00	0.00
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)	0.00	0.00
Servicing Fee (St. George Bank Ltd)	219,115.23	662,057.50
Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)	65,734.57	198,617.26
Custodian Fee (St.George Custodial Pty Ltd)	10,955.76	33, 102.88
Standby Basis Swap Fee (St. George Bank Ltd)	0.00	
Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St. George Bank Ltd)	0.00	
Total Trust Expenses	295,805.56	
Total Accident Form to		
Total Available Funds		
Available Income	3,666,945.84	
Payment Shortfall	0.00	
Principal Draws	0.00	
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00	
Liquidity Draw	0.00	
Advances	0.00	0.00
Total Available Funds	3,666,945.84	11,309,910.84
Outstanding Principal Draws	0.00	0.00
Redraw, Liquidity Reserve		
Redraw Shortfall	0.00	0.00
Redraw Carryover Charge Offs	0.00	
Redraw Carryover Charge Offs Redraw Charge Offs (Current Period)	0.00	
	****	
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance	7,289,444.06	
Liquidity Reserve Ending Balance	6,882,956.38	6,882,956.38

Page 1 of 2 NR3



## Noteholders Report Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 December 2013 - 31 December 2013 Quarterly Collection Period: 01 October 2013 - 31 December 2013

Record/Determination Date: 16 January 2014
Payment Date: 21 January 2014

## Collateral Data as at 31 December 2013

Pool Summary	
Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD)	654,591,573.93
Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD)	110,181,356.70
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)	764,772,930.63
Number of Loans Beginning of Period	4,069
Number of Loans End of Period	3,998
Weighed Average Interest Rate	5.44%
Weighted Average Current LVR	54.50%
Average Loan Size (AUD)	191,289
Weighted Average Seasoning	99 mths
Weighted Average Term to Maturity	244 mths
Threshold Rate	N/A
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties) *	0.00
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans *	0.00
* Information represents the current monthly collection period	0.00
montation represents the current montally contestion period	
Arrears	
31 - 60 days	
No.of Loans	35
Balance (AUD)	7,778,446.60
% of Period Pool Balance	1.02%
61 - 90 days	
No.of Loans	8
Balance (AUD)	2,091,803.35
% of Period Pool Balance	0.27%
91 - 120 days	
No.of Loans	7
Balance (AUD)	1,786,841.57
% of Period Pool Balance	0.23%
121 + days	
No.of Loans	24
Balance (AUD)	5,899,018.89
% of Period Pool Balance	0.77%
	*****
Foreclosures	
Defaults	0.04%
Number of Foreclosures	3.0476
Balance Foreclosures (AUD)	301.244.78
Salario i dississario (NOS)	301,244.70
Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)	
Losses on Sale of Property	1,530,652.17
LMI Claims To Date	1,530,652.17
Claims Met by LMI	897,339.72
Claims Met by Cther Means	131,713.70
Citatio Inst by Otros Media	101,710.70
CPR	
October 2013	15.80%
November 2013	16.90%
December 2013	20.51%

----- 0000000 ------

Page 2 of 2 NR3